2025 PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
Thunder Valley - Lakewood, CO

Jun 7, 2025
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450 MOTO 1 - FASTEST SECTOR TIMES

#
1 3
2 9%
3 32
4 18
5 24
6 2
7 7
8 27
9 37
10 53
1 4
12 58
13 70
14 80
15 388
16 992
17 103
18 102
19 17
20 314
21 19
22 81
23 584
24 57
25 21
26 86
271 45
28 837
29 233
30 199
31 162
32 208
33 33
34 700
35 835
36 777
37 173
38 662
39 306

RIDER
Tomac
Lawrence
Cooper
Lawrence
Hampshire
Webb
Plessinger
Stewart
Schock
Pape
Kullas
Kelley
Prado
Drake
Ray
Guillod
Verhaeghe
Paturel
Savatgy
Stepek
Miller
Jorgensen
Durow
Bloss
Anderson
Harrison
Nichols
Gardner
Boaz
Short IV
Smith
Leitzel
Noren
Todd
Lords
Harrington
Schlosser
Gall
Strobel

TIME
13.288 ()
13.473 @)
13514
13.531 )
13.605 )
13.663 @
13.676 )
13.776 @
13.863 @
13.967 @
14.033 @
14.034 3
14.037 W
14.051 ®)
14.069 )
14.071 @
14.072
14.085 @)
14.115 @)
14.201®
14.245 3
1427119
14.295 @

14.339 (¥
143434
14.352 ®)
14354 W
14.4810)
14.483 4
14.539 8
14.591@
14.595 ()
14.628 ®
14677
14.710 @
14.713@
14.899 3
14.970 )
14.991 @)
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RIDER
Webb
Plessinger
Tomac
Lawrence
Lawrence

TIME
27.214 (W
27.295 @
27.354 @
27.411 @)
27.598 @
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#
7
18
3
32
96
24
37
27
70
2
992
21
17
103
388
42
314
19
53
837
80
86
33
58
57
102
700
233
81
208
199
584
45
7
173
835
162
662
306
97

RIDER
Plessinger
Lawrence
Tomac
Cooper
Lawrence
Hampshire
Schock
Stewart
Prado
Webb
Guillod
Anderson
Savatgy
Verhaeghe
Ray
Kullas
Stepek
Miller
Pape
Gardner
Drake
Harrison
Noren
Kelley
Bloss
Paturel
Todd
Boaz
Jorgensen
Leitzel
Short IV
Durow
Nichols
Harrington
Schlosser
Lords
Smith
Gall
Strobel
Shelly

TIME
19.233(M
19.316 (D
19.464 @
19.661 @
19.832 (W
20.057 @
20.210@
20278 @
20.318 ©
20.427 @
20.434 @
20.487 @
20.558 4
20.620 @
20.677
20.725 @
20.758 @
20.874 @)
21.007 @

21.128 (10
21.169
21.282 )
21.297@
21.299 @
21.349 @
21.431@
21.502 @
21.520 ®
21.551@
21.684 @)
21.705 ©®
21.800 )
21.850 @

21.890 (19)
21.907 @
21.957 @
22.466 @
22.786 @)
22.867 @
24.094
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RIDER
Tomac
Hampshire
Plessinger
Lawrence
Lawrence
Cooper
Prado
Webb
Anderson
Savatgy
Stewart
Schock
Kullas
Guillod
Bloss
Drake
Short IV
Jorgensen
Pape
Stepek
Ray
Kelley
Harrison
Paturel
Todd
Miller
Verhaeghe
Gardner
Boaz
Nichols
Durow
Noren
Leitzel
Schlosser
Harrington
Lords
Smith
Shelly
Gall
Strobel

42.002 ®
42.145 @
42.305 (13)
423784
42.826 (W
42.867 ®
43.294
43.349 @
43.417 @
43.766 )
43.787 @
43.8312@
44.562 @
44.581@
44.792 (12
44.832 @
45.154 (12)
45.253 @
45.309 @
45347 @
45.445 @
45.680 @
45.693 @
45.700 &
45.8214
45.849 @
45.899 3
46.158 @
46.160 @
46.219 @
46.345 @
46.874 )
46.997 @
47.063 @
47.145 (19)
475414
47.652
48.7117 (M
49.207 @
49.406 @
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Lawrence
Plessinger
Lawrence
Hampshire
Schock
Tomac
Cooper
Verhaeghe
Webb
Stepek
Prado
Stewart
Kullas
Savatgy
Bloss
Guillod
Kelley
Ray
Anderson
Shelly
Paturel
Boaz
Drake
Harrison
Miller
Pape
Gardner
Harrington
Jorgensen
Short IV
Todd
Nichols
Leitzel
Durow
Noren
Smith
Schlosser
Lords
Strobel
Gall

TIME
24.849 4
25.258 3
25313
25.338 (0
25.447 3
25.536 ()
25.684 )
26.167 @
26.256 @
26.339 @
26.397 @
26.508 @
26.588 3
26.787 @
26.872 )
26.927 4
26.930 @
26.988 ()
26.997 @
27.022M
27.044 ©)
27.003 @
27.129 @
27141 @)
27.338 3
27.353(
27.360 4
21613 @
27.629 @
27.656 4
27.660 ()
27.663 4
21.721@
27.750 ©
27.897

28.203 (14
28.340 @
29.027 @
29.087 @
29.275 ©)
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6 24
7 32
8 70
9 37
0 17
1 53
12 2
13 79
14 27
15 102
16 58
17 992
18 86
19 388
20 314
21 837
22 &2
23 80
24 57
25 45
26 208
27 233
28 81
29 33
30 97
31 199
32 700
33 835
34 103
35 173
36 777
37 584
38 162
39 662
40 306

Hampshire
Cooper
Prado
Schock
Savatgy
Pape
Anderson
Miller
Stewart
Paturel
Kelley
Guillod
Harrison
Ray
Stepek
Gardner
Kullas
Drake
Bloss
Nichols
Leitzel
Boaz
Jorgensen
Noren
Shelly
Short IV
Todd
Lords
Verhaeghe
Schlosser
Harrington
Durow
Smith
Gall
Strobel

27.853 @
27.882 )
28.029 (D
28.326 (V
28.442 @
28.496 ()
28.827 @
28.921@
28.961 @)
28.982 @
28.984 @
28.988 @
29.014 @
29.183 (D
29.199 @
29.204 @
29.285 @
29.418 @
29.510 (V
29.606 (
29.609 (V
29.763 (D
29.770 @
29.852 (V
29.910 (¥
29.911@
29.991 @
30.031(D
30.096 @
30.154 @)
30.364 3
30.562 )
31.143 (D
31.721@
32.799 (M
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